



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Name and address of manufacturer: **Digital Data Communications GmbH**
Im Defdahl 10F, 44141 Dortmund, Germany

Product identification: **Mouse**

Product number: **245110**

THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:

EU / UK **Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive**
Legislation **2011/65/EU - including (EU) 2015/863**
UK Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/35/EU
UK Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

1907/2006/EC (REACH)

Radio equipment-Directive 2014/53/EU
Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

Harmonised standards **Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)**

- IEC 60950-1:2005+A1:2009+A2:2013
- EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013
- ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1(2017-02)
- ETSI EN 301 489-17V3.2.0(2017-03)
- EN 62479:2010
- ETSI EN 300 328V2.2.0(2017-11)

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue: **Dortmund, February 8, 2023**

Signature:

Name, function: **Amanda (Shu-Wen) Chen, CEO**
Company name: **Digital Data Communications GmbH**



English

WEEE: Dispose of the product at a recycling point. Do not dispose of together with household waste. Incorrect storage/disposal can harm the environment and/or cause injury.

Deutsch

Hinweise zur Entsorgung: Entsorgen Sie das Produkt bei einer Recyclingstelle. Entsorgen Sie es nicht über den Hausmüll. Unsachgemäße Lagerung/Entsorgung kann der Umwelt schaden und/oder Verletzungen verursachen.

Français

WEEE : Jetez le produit à un point de recyclage. Ne le jetez pas avec les déchets ménagers. Un stockage ou une élimination incorrects peuvent nuire à l'environnement et/ou provoquer des blessures.

Italiano

WEEE: Smaltire il prodotto in un punto di riciclaggio. Non smaltire insieme ai rifiuti domestici. La conservazione/lo smaltimento non corretto può danneggiare l'ambiente e/o causare lesioni.

Português

WEEE: Elimine o produto num ponto de reciclagem. Não proceda à sua eliminação juntamente com o lixo doméstico. O armazenamento/eliminação incorreto pode ser prejudicial para o ambiente e/ou provocar ferimentos.

Español

WEEE: Deseche el producto en un punto de reciclaje. No desechar junto con la basura doméstica. El almacenamiento o la eliminación incorrectos puede dañar el medioambiente o provocar lesiones.

Polski

WEEE: W celu usunięcia, produkt należy przekazać do punktu recyklingu. Nie wolno usuwać razem z odpadami domowymi. Nieprawidłowe przechowywanie/usuwanie, może mieć szkodliwy wpływ na środowisko i/lub może spowodować obrażenia.



English

CE, UKCA: Equip declares that this product complies with the directives listed in the section 'Declaration of Conformity'.

Deutsch

CE, UKCA: Equip erklärt, dass dieses Produkt mit den im Abschnitt „Konformitätserklärung“ aufgelisteten Richtlinien übereinstimmt.

Français

CE, UKCA: Equip déclare que ce produit est conforme aux directives listées dans la section « Déclaration de conformité ».

Italiano

CE, UKCA: Equip dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme alle direttive elencate nella sezione "Dichiarazione di conformità".

Português

CE, UKCA: A Equip declara que este produto respeita as diretivas listadas na secção "Declaração de conformidade".

Español

CE, UKCA: Equip declara que este producto cumple las directivas enumeradas en la sección "Declaración de conformidad".

Polski

CE, UKCA: Firma Equip deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywami wymienionymi w części 'Deklaracja zgodności'.

Safety and warning instructions

- Keep the device away from water, humidity, fire or hot environments.
- Keep your device and all its parts and accessories out of the reach of small children.
- Do not leave the packaging material lying around carelessly. This may become dangerous playing material for children.
- Avoid dropping, throwing or crushing the device.
- Do not open, change or damage the device.
- If a battery leaks, keep the leaked fluid from touching your skin, eyes, clothes, or other surfaces.
- Observe signs and notices that prohibit or restrict the use of electronic devices.
- Turn off your device in any location where instructed to do so.
- Turn off your device before cleaning.

Sicherheitshinweise und Warnhinweise

- Halten Sie das Gerät von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Feuer und Hitze fern.
- Bewahren Sie das Gerät und alle zugehörigen Komponenten und Zubehörteile außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern auf.
- Lassen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial nicht achtlos liegen. Dieses könnte andernfalls für Kinder zu einem gefährlichen Spielzeug werden.
- Achten Sie darauf, das Gerät keinen Stößen auszusetzen; werfen Sie es nicht, lassen Sie es nicht fallen.
- Öffnen, ändern und beschädigen Sie das Gerät nicht.
- Wenn aus einem Akku Flüssigkeit austritt, verhindern Sie, dass die ausgelaufene Flüssigkeit Ihre Haut, Augen, Kleidung oder andere Oberflächen berührt.
- Beachte Hinweistafeln und Hinweisschilder, die den Gebrauch von elektronischen Geräten verbieten oder einschränken.
- Schalten Sie Ihr Gerät aus, wenn Sie dazu angewiesen werden.
- Schalten Sie Ihr Gerät aus, bevor Sie es reinigen.

Instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias

- Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua, la humedad, el fuego o entornos con temperatura elevada.
- Mantén el dispositivo y todas sus piezas y accesorios fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños.
- No deje el material de embalaje tirado sin cuidado. Esto puede convertirse en material de juego peligroso para los niños.
- No deje caer, arroje o aplaste el dispositivo.
- Evita abrir, alterar o dañar el dispositivo.
- Si se observan pérdidas en la batería, evita que la fuga del fluido entre en contacto con tu piel, ojos, ropa u otras superficies.
- Respeta las señales y avisos que prohíban o restrinjan el uso de dispositivos electrónicos.
- Apaga el dispositivo en cualquier ubicación donde se indique que debe hacerse.
- Apaga el dispositivo antes de limpiarlo.

Consignes de sécurité et avertissements

- Tenez l'appareil à l'écart de l'eau, de l'humidité, du feu et des environnements chauds.
- Rangez votre appareil, toutes ses pièces et tous ses accessoires hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne laissez pas traîner le matériel d'emballage sans précaution. Celui-ci peut se révéler dangereux si des enfants le prennent pour un jouet.
- Évitez de faire tomber, de jeter ou d'écraser l'appareil.
- Ne pas ouvrir, modifier ou endommager l'appareil.
- Si une pile fuit, empêchez le liquide d'entrer en contact avec votre peau, vos yeux, vos vêtements ou d'autres surfaces.
- Respectez les panneaux indicateurs et les instructions qui interdisent ou limitent l'utilisation des appareils électroniques.
- Éteignez votre appareil dans les endroits où cela vous est demandé.
- Éteignez votre appareil avant le nettoyage.

Istruzioni di sicurezza e avvisi

- Tenere il dispositivo lontano da acqua, umidità, fiamme o ambienti caldi.
- Mantieni il dispositivo, tutte le parti e gli accessori fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non lasciare incustodito il materiale di imballaggio. Questo può diventare materiale di gioco pericoloso per i bambini.
- Evitare di far subire cadute, urti o compressioni al dispositivo.
- Non aprire, sostituire o danneggiare il dispositivo.
- Se una batteria perde, evita che il fluido fuoriuscito venga a contatto con pelle, occhi, vestiti o altre superfici.
- Rispetta i segnali e gli avvisi che vietano o limitano l'utilizzo di dispositivi elettronici.
- Spegni sempre il dispositivo quando viene richiesto.
- Spegni il dispositivo prima della pulizia.

Biztonság és figyelmeztetések

- Tartsa távol az eszközt a víztől, nedvességtől, tűztől vagy meleg környezettől.
- Tartsa az eszközt és minden alkatrészét és kiegészítőjét a kisgyermekektől távol.
- Ne hagyja figyelmen kívül a csomagolóanyagot. Ez veszélyes játszószer lehet a gyermekek számára.
- Kerülje az eszköz elejtését, dobását vagy összenyomását.
- Ne nyissa meg, változtassa meg vagy rongálja meg az eszközt.
- Ha egy elem szivárog, kerülje el, hogy a szivárgó folyadék érintkezzen a bőrrel, a szemmel, a ruhával vagy más felületekkel.
- Tartsa be az elektronikai eszközök használatát tiltó vagy korlátozó jeleket és értesítéseket.
- Kapcsolja ki az eszközt minden olyan helyen, ahol erre utasítást kapott.
- Kapcsolja ki az eszközt a tisztítás előtt.

Instruções de segurança e avisos

- Mantenha o dispositivo afastado da água, humidade, fogo ou ambientes quentes.
- Mantenha o seu dispositivo e todos os acessórios e peças fora do alcance das crianças.
- Não deixe o material de embalagem espalhado de forma descuidada. Isso pode se tornar um material de jogo perigoso para crianças.
- Evite deixar cair, atirar ou comprimir o dispositivo.
- Não abra nem repare ou danifique este equipamento.
- Se ocorrer uma fuga de líquido da bateria, impeça o líquido de tocar na pele, olhos, vestuário ou outras superfícies.
- Respeite os sinais e avisos que proíbem ou restringem a utilização de dispositivos eletrónicos.
- Desligue o dispositivo em qualquer local onde existam instruções para o fazer.
- Desligue o dispositivo antes de limpá-lo.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa i ostrzeżenia

- Urządzenie należy trzymać z dala od wody, wilgoci, miejsc zagrożonych pożarem lub miejsc gorących.
- Urządzenie, wszystkie jego części oraz akcesoria należy przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla małych dzieci.
- Nie pozostawiaj opakowania w sposób niedbale rozrzuconego. Może to stać się niebezpiecznym materiałem do zabawy dla dzieci.
- Należy unikać upuszczania, rzucania lub przygniataania urządzenia.
- Nie otwieraj ani nie zmieniaj ani urządzenia.
- Jeżeli wystąpi wyciek baterii, unikaj kontaktu płynu z baterii ze skórą, oczami, ubraniem i innymi powierzchniami.
- Należy stosować się do znaków i ostrzeżeń zabraniających lub ograniczających korzystanie z urządzeń elektronicznych.
- Wyłącz urządzenie w miejscach, w których jego używanie jest zabronione.
- Wyłącz urządzenie przed czyszczeniem.